margin. The margin requirement on this product may differ depending on the trading experience and relevant
knowledge of the retail investor. An overnight holding cost is charged.

Terms:  The Product is open-ended and has no maturity. You may open or close a position during the trading hours.

http://www.ainvesting.com/

Performance scenarios

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. You can compare them with the scenarios
of other products.

What you get will vary depending on how the market performs and how long you hold the CFD. The stress scenario
shows what you might get back in extreme market circumstances, and it does not take into account the situation
where we are not able to pay you.

The following assumptions have been used to create the scenarios in Table 1:

CFD on an ETF (held intraday)

ETF opening price:  100

Trade size (per CFD): 1

Margin %:  20%

Leverage: 5 : 1

Margin Requirement (in quote currency):  20

National value of the trade (in quote currency): 100

   Table 1

Performance scenario

for BUY position Closing price

Price

change Profit/Loss
Performance scenario

for SELL position
Closing price

Price

change Profit/Loss

Favourable  103 3% 3 Favourable  97 -3% 3

Moderate 101 1% 1 Moderate 99 -1% 1

Unfavourable 99 -1% -1 Unfavourable 101 1% -1

Stress  95 -5% -5 Stress  105 5% -5

* In this example for all scenarios the position is opened and closed intra-daily, overnight holding fee was not charged.

   What are the risks and what could I get in return?

The summary risk indicator is a guide to the level
of risk of this product compared to other products.
It shows how likely it is that the product will lose
money because of movements in the markets or
because we are not able to pay you.  There is a
high chance you could lose up to 100% of your
trading account balance (subject to our negative
balance protection).

We have classified this product as 7 out of 7, which